First Regular Session - 2021

Moved by Den Hartog

Seconded by Cook

## IN THE SENATE SENATE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 294

## AMENDMENT TO SECTION 2

On page 1 of the printed bill, in line 32, delete "33-1036" and insert: "33-1034"; and in line 39, delete "or 33-1032".

On page 2, in line 20, delete "33-1033" and insert: "33-1032"; delete lines 21 through 30, and insert:

- "(5) "Eligible student" means a person in kindergarten through grade 12, whether a public school or nonpublic school student.";
- in line 31, delete "five hundred dollars (\$500)" and insert: "seven hundred fifty dollars (\$750)"; in line 34, delete "or student scholarship account funds"; and delete lines 38 through 48, and insert:
- "(9) "Participant" means an eligible student for whom a grant is awarded under section 33-1031, Idaho Code.
- (10) "Program" means the strong students grant program established pursuant to section 33-1031, Idaho Code.".

#### AMENDMENT TO THE BILL

Delete page 4; on page 5, delete lines 1 through 9; and renumber subsequent sections accordingly.

### AMENDMENT TO SECTION 5

On page 5, in line 12, delete "33-1033" and insert: "33-1032"; in line 13, delete "33-1033" and insert: "33-1032"; in line 17, delete "or 33-1032"; in line 22, delete "programs" and insert: "program"; and in line 23, delete "sections 33-1031 and 33-1032" and insert: "section 33-1031".

#### AMENDMENT TO THE BILL

On page 5, delete lines 40 through 46; and renumber subsequent sections accordingly.

#### AMENDMENT TO SECTION 7

On page 6, in line 3, delete "33-1035" and insert: "33-1033"; in line 4, delete "33-1035" and insert: "33-1033"; in line 8, delete "and the strong students scholarship program"; in line 10, delete "each" and insert: "the"; in line 12, delete "and scholarships"; in line 13, delete "and scholarship funds"; in line 15, delete "sections 33-1031 and 33-1032" and insert: "section 33-1031"; and in line 17, delete "either" and insert: "the".

#### AMENDMENT TO SECTION 8

On page 6, in line 23, delete "33-1036" and insert: "33-1034"; in line 24, delete "33-1036" and insert: "33-1034"; in line 25, delete "33-1034" and insert: "33-1032"; in line 28, delete "or the"; and in line 29, delete "strong students scholarship program".

# CORRECTION TO TITLE

On page 1, in line 8, delete "AMENDING CHAPTER 10,"; delete lines 9 and 10; in line 11, delete "PROGRAM;"; in line 12, delete "33-1033" and insert: "33-1032"; delete lines 13 and 14; in line 15, delete "PATION;"; in line 16, delete "33-1035" and insert: "33-1033"; and in line 18, delete "33-1036" and insert: "33-1034".